## State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

**First District** Galen Casey Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

## Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

## Tuesday, February 22, 2022 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- 8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes
  - Discussion/Decision Approval to hire Shayne Hoch as full time Deputy Sheriff
  - Monthly Update from EMS Administrator
  - Monthly Update from General Assistance Administrator
  - Acknowledge Wellness Committee Minutes
  - Discussion/Decision Approve Purchase of Items for New Building
  - Discussion/Decision Replace tubes in both boilers
  - Discussion/Decision Approve State Housing Trust Fund Merger with NIACOG by Resolution
  - Discussion/Decision Approve Assignment of Gravel Pit Farm Lease: Montag Pit #2, Section 27, Orthel Twp, Hancock Co.
  - Discussion with Wisconsin Power and Light regarding construction of Phase 2 of the Kossuth Wind Project
  - Discussion/Decision Approve Secondary Road Contract for Construction Project LFM-C074 (1019)-7X-74
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
  - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests (Request #2022-002 DD80)
  - Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
  - Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- 1:00 P.M. 2:00 P.M.
- Attend Temporary Redistricting Committee Meeting
  - Presentation of Supervisor District Recommendation from the Temporary Redistricting Committee
  - Discussion/Decision Approval or Denial of Supervisor Districts as Presented by LSA and the Temporary Redistricting Commission
  - Adjournment

**REVISED** Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.